of congenital heart disease in rural Pakistan. Methods: During a cross-sectional survey of rural 
population belonging to major ethnic groups living in three provinces of Pakistan to determine the 
prevalence of rheumatic heart disease (RHD), CHD rates were calculated as a sub study. Nine thousand 
four hundred and seventy-six (9476) subjects of all ages were screened using cluster sampling 
technique. Socio-demographic variables were recorded. Auscultation and short physical examination 
performed for initial screening and final diagnosis was confirmed on M-mode/2D/Doppler. Results: